DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

Meeting Date: December 14, 2011 Board Item: V-A-2

Water Saving Devices at Denver Public Schools

/
thion by Consent o Action o Information

Contract No. 119661 provides rebates for water efficient hardware purchased by DPS for the schools
listed in under exhibit A in the contract. The estimated water savings for this contract is approximately
45 acre feet annually. DPS was able to accelerate their retrofit work this year, and thus they completed
several mores schools than originally planned.

An additional $150,000.00 has been set aside to rebate DPS. The first amendment to Contract No.
119661 increases the compensation by $150,000.00 to a total compensation not to exceed $400,000.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended that the Board approve the amendment to contract #119661.

Approvals: Respectfully submitted,

Al (o 2025 S|
Sally Covidgton ¢ (J ames S. lochhead” !
Director of Public Affairs EO/Mag#ager

Al S
Patrifla Wells

General Counsel

December 2, 2011
Revised by CEQ's Office 8/16/2014




